Ducor School
23761 Avenue 56 — P.O. Box 249
Ducor, CA 93218
(559) 534-2261

Board of Trustees:
Mary McGill, ( President) Gabina Becerra (Member)
Open (Mcember) Maria Vasquez (Mcember)

Florance Pace (Member)
School Board Meeting/DLAC Meeting

October 18, 2022
Meeting Place: Library Room # 23 resolution(s): 2
Open Session 05:30 PM
* Board action

Board Meeting Agenda

I. Called to order: Thne: pm
Board President Mary McGill ___ Board Member Florance Pace Board Mcmber Gabina Becerra
_ Board Member Board Member Maria Vasquez

LT Pledge of Allegiance

1.2 Iatroduction of Visitors:

1.3 Community Input:

2. Regular Business Agenda/Board Action:
2.2 ¥ PUBLIC HEARING: Ed. Code. 54954.3 Opportunity for the public to address legislative body:
Discussion:

Public hearing was openat: .

Public hearing was closedat:



2.3 7 Review School Board Minutes Tor September 13, 2022, Discussion:

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Beeerra _ Mrs. Vasquez,

2.4* Accounts Payable from Junc 16-Oct. 13, 2022. Discussion:

Adoption:

Action: Mrs. McGill, Mrs. Pace _ Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vasquez .

2.5 * Review ONE letter of interest for a 2 year board seat. Scat to be filled by November 8. 2022,

Adoption:

Action: Mrs. McGill _Mrs. Pace _ Ms. Beceerra Mrs. Vasquez_
2.6 ¥ Resolution #2: CAL Schools Healthy Air, Plumbing, and Ellicicney Program (CALSHAPE) Grant amount for
$37.907.01

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. MeGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Beceerra Mrs. Vasquerz_

2.7% Service Agreement: Aleo Building Solutions Service Agreement to perform Sequence of Work under the
CALSHAPL grant for the amount of $37.907.01

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vasquez

2.8 % After School Music/Student Body Kid Power program; hourly rate/monthly stipend.

Adoption:

Action: Mrs. McGill_ Mrs. Pace _ Ms. Beeerra _ Mus. Vasquez
2.9* Post Part Time Office Clerks

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. MeGill Murs. Pace _ Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vasquerz_

2.10 * Resignation: effective September 30, 2022

Adoption: Close Session
Action: Mrs, MceGill_— Mrs. Pace _Ms. Becerra__ Mrs. Vasquez o



3.

n

6.

8.

Informational:
3.1 Educator Effectiveness Funds: $40.730
3.2 Expanded Learning Opportunity $205 400
3.3 Governors Emergency Education Funds $3.914
3.4 ESSER I State Emergency for Reserves Funds $11,118
3.5 General Funds for the ELO-Grant $19.166
3.6 Community School Partnership Program (CSPP) $200.00. 2 year implementatio
3.7 New Kindergarten Grant
3.8 Solar Panels: A-C Llectrical Construction and Altsys Solar Inc.
3.9 Master Calendar online
3.10 CTA/CSEA Negotiations continue

New Business: Any new business to include or discuss at the next meeting,

4.1.
Adjourn to Closcd Session: Time: pm

Action: Mrs. McGill_ Mirs. Pace

Closed Scssion: Business

_ Ms. Beeerra__ - Mrs. Vasquez .

n; action items

0.1, Employce Business (Gov. Code 54957): Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Complaints

6.2, Superintendent Business:

Report Out of Closed Session: Time: _ pm
Action: Mrs. McGill___ Mirs. Pace ___ Ms. Becerra_ Mrs. Vasquez
Agenda #__ ¢

Adoption:
Action: Mrs, McGill__— Mrs. Pace _ Ms. Becerra

Agenda # -

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Beeerra_ Mrs. Vasquez
Adjournment: Time: pm

Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra_ Mrs. Vasquez,



Ducor School
23761 Avenue 56 — P.O. Box 249
Ducor, CA 93218
(559) 534-2261

Board of Trustees:
Mary McGill, ( President) Gabina Becerra (Member)
Open (Mcmber ) Maria Vasquez (Member)

Florance Pace (Member)
School Board Meeting/DLAC Meeting

September 13, 2022
Meceting Place: Library Room # 23 resolution(s): 1
Open Session 05:30 PM
* Board action

Special Board Agenda Minutes

L Called to order: Time: __5:30 pm
__X__ Board President Mary McGill _x__ Board Member Florance Pace _xX___Board Member Gabina Becerra
Board Member __x__Board Member Maria Vasquer,

1.1 Pledge of Allegiance

2 Introduction of Visitors: Mr. Smith. Mr. Sosa, Mr. Steve McCurry . Mr. Shawn McCurry . Mrs. Centeno, Ms.

Hunter, Mr. and Mrs. Hall, Mrs. Woodruft, Mrs. Ficlder, Mr. and Mrs. Navarro, Mr. Morales, Emily Ramos,

1.3 Community Input:

Mr. McCurry spoke about staff support on campus. Mr. Smith talkics about students all participating in sports, Mrs.
Lucio asked about foul language during game day, Mr. Shawn McCurry talked about student reading level improving. talked
about stalT working above and beyond. Mr. Navarro talked about consultant contracts, Mr. Morales talked about CVNIC math

program. Mrs. Fielder talked about catechism. sports program. administration not replying to her phone call, cateteria food.

2. Regular Business Agenda/Board Action:
2.2 PUBLIC HEARING: Ed. Code. 54934.3 Opportunity for the public to address legislative body:

In the Matter of Determination that Pupils have Sufticienl Textbooks or Instructional Materials

For the 2022-23 school year.

Discussion: TCOE visit. Williams Act review, {indings in the boys bathroom Lo post notice and female hygiene aceess: no

other discussion



Public hearing was openat: _ 3:30 pm_

Public hearing was closed at: _ 3:52pm_

2.3 ¥ Review Special School Board Minutes for August 17, 2022. Discussion: No discussion

Adoption: Approved

Action: Mrs. McGill_M__ Murs. Pace __aye Ms. Becerra__ 1 Mrs. Vasquez_ 2

2.4 % Accounts Payable 8-25 to 9-8-2022. Discussion: cisco items payment to Terra Bella school, appetgy fee for the

school year, fastenal services, no contract, purchase many school items needed

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. MeGill_M__Mrs. Pace __ave_ Ms. Becerra___ 2 Mrs, Vasquez__|

2.5 * Unaudited Actuals 202122 school year. Review the budget, discussion of the cafeteria funds

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs, McGill_M___ Mrs. Pace ___ 2 Ms. Becerra__ 1 Mrs, Vasquez__aye

2.6 # Resolution #1: In the Matter of Establishing an Estimated Appropriations Limit for the 2022-23 Fiscal Year and

an actual Appropriations Limit for the 2021-22 Fiscal Year. Discussion about how the state calculate property taxes

Adoption: Approved
A

Action: Mrs. MeGill_ M Mrs. Pace _ave Ms. Beeerra_ 2 Mrs. Vasquez__ |

2.7 % Interdistrict attendance agreement: Discussion: Discussion about cach student attendance as recurring or new
e Ducorto TB: | student
e Ducor to Burton: 3 students

e Ducor to Hot Springs: I student

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. McGill_ M Mrs. Pace I Ms. Becerra__aye  Mrs, Vasquer 2

2.3 % Lowes Customer Proposal: Fence installation behind kindergarten, 1st and TK doors. Quote: $6632.12.

Discussion regarding fence installation behind the kindergarten, first and TK doors. satety. no gates

Adoption: Approved

2.9 * After School Music monthly stipend: Sept-May total of $4,500.

Adoption: Tabled: requesting to have a sign in instcad of a stipend
Action: Mrs. McGill_M___Mus. Pace 2 Ms. Becerra__aye_ Mrs, Vasquez_ |

2.10 * MOU Kid Power Stipend: $500 for each teacher

Adoption: Tabled: requesting to have a sign in instead of a stipend



Action: Mrs. McGill_M___Mrs. Pace 2 Ms. Becerra_aye Mrs, Vasquez___ |

2011 Integrated Pest Management Plan 2022-23 school year. Yearly requirement (o post online
Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs, MeGill_M__Mrs. Pace 1 Ms. Becerra___aye Mrs. Vasquez_ 2

2,12 * Porterville Lock and Safe: Cylinder Combination Change total cost $1. 856.50. Update on locks and keys

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. McGill_M___ Mrs. Pace ___ | Ms. Becerra__ 2 Mrs. Vasquez__aye

2.13 * Add three more P.T positions: 2 instructional aides, 1 office manager assistance. Proposal for review and

estimate cost for the school year

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. McGill_M___Mrs, Pace ___ 1 Ms. Becerra___ave Mrs. Vasquez 2

3. Informational:
3.1 Attendance Report
3.2 LCAP approved
3.3 YESCO Monument Rendering and Specifications
3.4 Staff Positions
3.5 Resume Negotiations CTA/CSEA: Budget Update/Review
3.6 Kindergarten Grant: additional building
3.7 Repave the front parking fot; finish project
3.8 Modernization funding; working with Caldwell, Flores and Winters

3.9 Master Calendar online

4. New Business: Any new business to include or discuss at the next mecting.
4.1.
5. Adjourn to Closed Session: Time: _6:36 pm
Action: Mrs. MeGitl__ M Mrs. Pace I Ms. Becerra__aye Mrs. Vasquez_ 2
6. Closed Session: Business
6.1, Employee Business (Gov. Code 54957):
6.2, Superintendent Business:
7. Report Out of Closed Session: Time: pm
Action: Mrs. McGill_ M Mrs. Pace I Ms. Becerra__aye Mrs. Vasquez_ 2
Agenda #___: Board meeting moved to October 18 at 5:30 pm
8. Adjournment; Time: _ 8:20 pm

Ms. Beeerra__aye_ Mus, Vasquez_ 2



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education 10/13/2022

8:54:00AM

Accounts Payable Selected PreList - 10/13/2022 8:54:00AM

Reference

Page 1 of 4

APY500

*%* SELECTED ***
Batch No 412

Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # 1Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013567  ADT Commercial LLC PV-230321 9/14/2022 147120686 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $2,023.42
TK building
Total Check Amount: $2,023.42
013620  ARAMARK PV-230323 10/7/2022 2580080370 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $312.96
Janitorial supplies
ARAMARK PV-230331 6/10/2022 2580018519 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.43
ARAMARK PV-230332  6/24/2022 2580025757 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.43
ARAMARK PV-230333 7/1/2022 2580029323 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.43
ARAMARK PV-230334 7/8/2022 2580032977 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.43
ARAMARK PV-230335 7/22/2022 2580040183 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.43
ARAMARK PV-230336 8/12/2022 2580050985 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.46
ARAMARK PV-230337 9/9/2022 2580065556 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $312.96
ARAMARK PV-230338 9/30/2022 2580076527 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $312.96
ARAMARK PV-230348 10/7/2022 2580080370 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $312.96
Total Check Amount: $2,784.45
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230339 6/10/2022 2580018521 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
Cafeteria janitorial supplies
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230340 6/24/2022 2580025760 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230341 7/1/2022 2580029326 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230342 7/8/2022 2580032978 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230343 7/22/2022 2580040186 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230344  8/12/2022 2580050987 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230345 9/9/2022 2580065557 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230346 9/30/2022 2580076533 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
ARAMARK (Cafeteria) PV-230347 10/7/2022 2580080378 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
Total Check Amount: $1,003.23
013295  AT&T PV-230324 9/25/2022 Sept. 2022 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $93.84
Long Distance, fire, ADT
Total Check Amount: $93.84
013515  California Business Machines PV-230318 9/30/2022 307023 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $357.80

Toner Maintenance



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr 10/13/2022

Tulare County Office of Education 8:54:00AM
Accounts Payable Selected PreList - 10/13/2022 8:54:00AM

Page 2 of 4
APY500

*%x SELECTED ***
Batch No 412

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $357.80
013115  Central Tulare County Schools PV-230317 10/1/2022 03 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $2,797.00
S.LR. Fund Contribution for 2022-2023
Total Check Amount: $2,797.00
001647  DUCOR TELEPHONE CO PV-230319 10/1/2022 000332 C0282 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $864.61
Phones
Total Check Amount: $864.61
013229  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS PV-230316  9/19/2022 2632236F 010-63000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $47.67
4 Go Math
Total Check Amount: $47.67
013609  Fresh Start Healthy Meals, Inc PV-230325  9/30/2022 DUELEM -0922 130-53100-0-00000-37000-58000-0-0000 $16,254.00
Meals for Sept. 2022
Fresh Start Healthy Meals, Inc PV-230349  8/31/2022 DUELEM-0822 130-53100-0-00000-37000-58000-0-0000 $256.04
Interest on overdue
Total Check Amount: $16,510.04
013441  Home Depot Credit Services PV-230350  8/23/2022 2025233 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $368.02
Maintenance supplies
Home Depot Credit Services PV-230351 8/30/2022 5521020 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $16.90
Home Depot Credit Services PV-230352  8/31/2022 4521061 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $151.72
Total Check Amount: $536.64
013647  IMAGE 2000 PV-230322  8/31/2022 551052 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $442.23
Copies & Toner maintenance
Total Check Amount: $442.23
013611  Jesse Coronado PV-230302 10/11/2022 09/07/22 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0103 $43.70
Grandparents Day
Jesse Coronado PV-230303 10/11/2022 09/08/22 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0103 $23.65
Supplies for Grandparents Day
Jesse Coronado PV-230304 10/11/2022 10/08/22 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $457.55

Food for Staff Training



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr 10/13/2022

Tulare County Office of Education 8154:00AM
Accounts Payable Selected PreList - 10/13/2022 8:54:00AM

Page 3 of 4
APY500

*xx SELECTED **%
Batch No 412

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $524.90
013628  J's Communications, Inc. PV-230356 10/5/2022 22-2131 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $2,925.33
4 radios
Total Check Amount: $2,925.33
012273  LAKESHORE CURRICULUM PV-230354 8/17/2022 363520081722 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0202 $2,691.51
MATERIALS
Classroom supplies
LAKESHORE CURRICULUM PV-230355 8/31/2022 363520083122 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0202 $308.49
MATERIALS
LAKESHORE CURRICULUM 8/31/2022 363520083122 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $356.87
MATERIALS
Total Check Amount: $3,356.87
013199  RES COM Pest Control PV-230327 10/1/2022 2064966 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $130.00
Pest control for October 2022 in cafeteria
Total Check Amount: $130.00
012141  SMART & FINAL PV-230328 10/10/2022 384555 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0103 $165.93
Positive Incentives
Total Check Amount: $165.93
013162  SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230305 9/16/2022 PINV1018733 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $137.49
Classroom supplies
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230306 9/16/2022 PINV1018734 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $67.71
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230307 9/16/2022 PINV1016267 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $101.63
Classroom supplies
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230308 9/16/2022 PINV1016275 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $34.01
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230309 9/16/2022 PINV1019157 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $10.63
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230310 9/16/2022 PINV1019445 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $70.25
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230311 9/16/2022 PINV1020983 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $6.47
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230312 10/1/2022 PINV1024582 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $87.42
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230313 10/1/2022 PINV1029988 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $18.04

Total Check Amount:

$533.65



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Selected PreList - 10/13/2022 8:54:00AN

10/13/2022
8:54:00AM

Page 4 of 4
APY500

*%* SELECTED **x%
Batch No 412

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # 1Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012106  TERRA BELLA IRRIGATION PV-230326  9/27/2022 5736 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $141.26
SUPPLY
maintenance supplies
Total Check Amount: $141.26
012709  TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.  PV-230353  8/10/2022 230176 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $50.00
Dues for Tulare Co. School Boards Association
Total Check Amount: $50.00
013637  Tyger Bates, CPA PV-230320 10/1/2022 1144 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,000.00 ]
Professional services - LCAP consut Oct. 2022
Total Check Amount: $1,000.00
013486  U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230314 10/7/2022 00000404 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $19.10 M
Postage
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230329  8/15/2022 E300IVW1F 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $12.50 M
Monthly Microsoft Office Subscription
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230330  8/31/2022 113-4992215-2285831 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $105.84 M
Extension cords for campus
Total Check Amount: $137.44
012434  WASTE MANAGEMENT PV-230315 10/1/2022 4648533-0165-1 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $755.92

Trash service for Sept. 2022

Total Check Amount:

$755.92



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Vendor No Vendor Name

Tulare County Office of Education 10/13/2022

8:54:00AM

Accounts Payable Selected PreList - 10/13/2022 8:54:00AN

Reference
Number

Invoice
Date

PO # Invoice No

Separate
Check Account Code

Page1of1
APY500

*%% SELECTED ***

Batch No 412
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Total District Payment Amount:

$37,182.23




10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr H 10/13/2022 Page 1 of 1
Tulare County Office of Education 8:54:00AM APY500
Accounts Payable Selected PreList - 10/13/2022 8:54:00AN

**% SELECTED ***

Batch No 412
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Reference Invoice Separate
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code

Batch No 412 Total Accounts Payable: $37,182.23

Fund Summary Total
010 $19,538.96

130 $17,643.27
Total $37,182.23




10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 9/29/2022 3:43:30PM

9/29/2022
3:43:30PM

Page 1 of 3
APY500

*%% FINAL *%%
Batch No 410

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012924 A & G TELEPHONE SERVICE PV-230265  9/15/2022 7910 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $720.56
pulled underground cable from Kinder to office. In
Total Check Amount: $720.56
013616  Andrew Ferris PV-230253  9/16/2022 #102 010-00000-0-11100-42000-58000-0-0000 $80.00
referee coaching two football games
Total Check Amount: $80.00
013620  ARAMARK PV-230257  9/16/2022 2580069165 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $312.96
janitorial supplies
ARAMARK PV-230258  9/23/2022 2580072901 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $312.96
Total Check Amount: $625.92
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230259  9/16/2022 2580069166 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
cafe maintenance supplies
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230260  9/23/2022 2580072907 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
Total Check Amount: $222.94
013340  DIGITECH INTEGRATION, INC. PV-230254 9/7/2022 6734 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $273.94
replaced batteries in Admin expander panel
Total Check Amount: $273.94
012182  DUCOR CASH REVOLVING FUND PV-230264  9/20/2022 51809 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $15.00 M
replenish CR for fee withdrawal for notary fee
Total Check Amount: $15.00
012938  HWY 65 DIESEL SERVICE PV-230267  9/21/2022 011474 010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 $825.26
maintenance/repair to bus 6
Total Check Amount: $825.26
013586  LOWES PV-230270  9/28/2022 1 010-07200-0-00000-85000-61700-0-0303 $6,652.12
new fence behind TK classroom
Total Check Amount: $6,652.12
013005  LOZANO SMITH PV-230262  9/13/2022 091322 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $831.07

legal services



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 9/29/2022 3:43:30PM

9/29/2022
3:43:30PM

Page 2 of 3
APY500

*kk EINAL **%
Batch No 410

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $831.07
013542  MARK CHAMBERS PV-230252  9/16/2022 #101 010-00000-0-11100-42000-58000-0-0000 $60.00
referee coaching volleyball game
Total Check Amount: $60.00
013657  Maxim Healthcare Staffing Serv PV-230266  9/17/2022 E6983240436 010-00000-0-00000-31400-58000-0-0000 $891.00
remaining charges for LPN for student medical issu
Total Check Amount: $891.00
012332  PACIFIC EDUCATORS INC PV-230255  9/14/2022 09142022 010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $945.00
student insurance
Total Check Amount: $945.00
013199  RES COM Pest Control PV-230263  9/10/2022 2056318 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $50.00
pest control at cafe
RES COM Pest Control PV-230268  9/19/2022 2062699 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $30.00
pest control at Rm 15
Total Check Amount: $80.00
012760  SCHOLASTIC PV-230261 9/6/2022 M7306009 010-63000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $266.81
weekly readers
Total Check Amount: $266.81
013162  SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230256  9/16/2022 W653295 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $158.10
classroom supplies for Kinder
Total Check Amount: $158.10
013547  Strategic Labor Solutins, LLC PV-230269  9/20/2022 178 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,000.00
monthly contractual fee for negotiation services
Totat Check Amount: $1,000.00
013263 TOTAL anvazm>doz PV-230271  9/28/2022 11043 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $630.00
SYSTEMS, IN

GASB valuation-2nd installment



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 9/29/2022 3:43:30PM

9/29/2022
3:43:30PM

Page 3 of 3
APY500

*%kk FINAL **%
Batch No 410

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $630.00
013486  U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-230272 9/6/2022 ref# 08659 010-31820-1-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $642.60 M

computer reading program for students

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy~ PV-230273  8/26/2022 ref#40370 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $190.32 M
postage

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy~ PV-230274  8/26/2022 ref#40453 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $27.60 M

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230275  8/27/2022 ref#82048 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $131.39 M
kids earbuds, usb adater, ethernet cable, anti-sta

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230276  8/30/2022 ref#95845 010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $94.10 M
owl pellets for classroom study

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-230277 9/1/2022 ref#78159 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $1,366.78 M
utility cart, chair, printing labels, label maker

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-230278 9/9/2022 ref#61377 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $4.60 M
postage

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230279  9/14/2022 ref#15418 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $9.90 M

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230280  9/16/2022 ref#45274 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $36.80 M

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy~ PV-230281  9/20/2022 ref#03937 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0103 $870.25 M
6-8 grd trip to trampoline park for Science lesson

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy~ PV-230282  9/21/2022 ref#97891 010-63000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $26.37 M
reference book on dyslexia for teachers

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy~ PV-230283  9/21/2022 ref#48082 010-63000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $219.10 M
Math counting games for TK

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230284  9/21/2022 ref#48686 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $103.19 M
100 chart laminated poster for classrooms

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230285  9/23/2022 ref#81228 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $32.20 M

postage

Total Check Amount:

$3,755.20
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$18,032.92
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Reference

Vendor No Vendor Name Number

Invoice Separate
Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code

Page1of1
APY500
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Batch No 410
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Batch No 410

Total Accounts Payable:

$18,032.92

Fund Summary

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 18,032.92 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &
42634).

Authorizing Signature Date

Total

010

$17,759.98

130

$272.94

Total

$18,032.92
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2:35:18PM
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®*k FINAL *%*
Batch No 409

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012924 A & G TELEPHONE SERVICE PV-230213  8/30/2022 7861 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $426.42
ran cable to break room printer, fixed bell schedu
Total Check Amount: $426.42
013616  Andrew Ferris PV-230230 9/9/2022 AND 1 010-00000-0-11100-42000-58000-0-0000 $120.00
referee for 2 football games
Total Check Amount: $120.00
013515  California Business Machines PV-230224  8/31/2022 304704 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $514.21
toner maintenance
Total Check Amount: $514.21
013417  Cuiligan (Water Conditioning) PV-230212  8/31/2022 41987 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $447.47
bottled water delivery service for Aug, 2022
Total Check Amount: $447.47
001647  DUCOR TELEPHONE CO PV-230215 9/1/2022 000330 €0282 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $1,307.46
school phones, plus internet
Total Check Amount: $1,307.46
013216  FASTENAL COMPANY PV-230204 9/1/2022 46990 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $1,889.71
janitorial supplies
FASTENAL COMPANY PV-230206 9/1/2022 47032 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $924.73
FASTENAL COMPANY PV-230207 9/1/2022 47018 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $1,478.94
white copy paper
Total Check Amount: $4,293.38
013229  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS PV-230210  8/18/2022 2644057A 010-63000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $346.92
GO MATH-centers kit for 3rd grade
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS PV-230211 8/29/2022 1484840 010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $802.23
Hosted service renewal, Titlepeek
Total Check Amount: $1,149.15
013441  Home Depot Credit Services CM-230002  9/14/2022 3216587 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 ($97.35)
never received item.
Home Depot Credit Services CM-230003  9/14/2022 3603964 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 ($364.05)
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013441  Home Depot Credit Services PV-230245  7/25/2022 457686 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $117.45 M
supplies for ground maintenance
Home Depot Credit Services PV-230246  7/28/2022 8141430 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $22.62 M
Home Depot Credit Services PV-230247  7/29/2022 7022270 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $103.62 M
Home Depot Credit Services PV-230248 8/4/2022 1022864 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $291,92 M
Home Depot Credit Services PV-230249  7/14/2022 order #WPp40462002 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $2,544.73 M
Home Depot Credit Services PV-230250 8/2/2022 order #WP42243689 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $379.63 M
Home Depot Credit Services PV-230251 8/2/2022 264021 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $1,788.99 M
supplies for ground miantenance
Total Check Amount: $4,787.56
012946  HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT  PV-230214 8/25/2022 955671164 010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $174.73
Go Math grab & go manipulatives kit for 3rd grade
Total Check Amount: $174.73
013278  ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230226  6/13/2022 212000 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $102.87
reimbursement for purchase of brunch items for Gra
Total Check Amount: $102.87
013611  Jesse Coronado PV-230227 9/1/2022 9748 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $13.35
reimbursement for purchase of food items for Perfe
Jesse Coronado PV-230228 9/1/2022 831887 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $268.74
reimbursement for purchase of pizza for Perfect At
Total Check Amount: $282.09
013617  Jessica Gutierrez PV-230229 9/9/2022 JES 1 010-00000-0-11100-42000-58000-0-0000 $120.00
referee 2 volleyball games
Total Check Amount: $120.00
013451  Juan T. Reyes Consulting PV-230208 9/1/2022 0002 010-31820-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $8,990.00 L
supervisor of mentor leadership program and life s
Total Check Amount: $8,990,00
013209  Juans Tire Shop PV-230216 8/8/2022 8273 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $1,082.22

4 new tires, replaced valve stems on the Ford
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013209  Juans Tire Shop PV-230217 8/9/2022 8277 010-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 $1,043.43
4 new tires, replaced valve stems on van
Juans Tire Shop PV-230218  8/12/2022 8285 010-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 $906.00
replaced front brakes, rotors, hub bolts/oil chang
Juans Tire Shop 8/12/2022 8285 010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 $577.90
Total Check Amount: $3,609.55
012141  SMART & FINAL PV-230225 8/2/2022 3870670040301 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $81.63 M
items purchased for meals at staff trainings
Total Check Amount: $81.63
013162  SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230231  7/28/2022 09988399 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $161.50
beginning of year classroom supplies
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230232  7/28/2022 0995863 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $158.25
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230233  7/28/2022 1012635 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $12.71
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230234 6/1/2022 1002037 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $58.09
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230235 6/1/2022 1002042 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $55.28
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230236  8/31/2022 1016275 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $34.01
supplies for office
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230237  8/31/2022 1016267 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $101.63
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230238  8/25/2022 1013244 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $43.71
Total Check Amount: $625.18
013583  STS Education, School Tech Sup PV-230219 8/8/2022 0005588 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $910.50
Entry sign bundle, extended warranty, SIS fee
STS Education, School Tech Sup PV-230220  8/22/2022 0005881 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $37.70
ink cartridge
STS Education, School Tech Sup PV-230221 8/2/2022 0005453 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $148.87
ink cartridges
Total Check Amount: $1,097.07
012106 wmxw?mmrr» IRRIGATION PV-230209  8/30/2022 5705 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $179.64
P

supplies for irrigation system

Total Check Amount:

$179.64
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013637  Tyger Bates, CPA PV-230223 9/1/2022 1132 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,000.00 J
professional services-LCAP consult for Sept, 2022
Total Check Amount: $1,000.00
013486  U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230239  8/25/2022 8252022 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $2.00 M
late payment charge
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230240  8/22/2022 00155 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $64.61 M
additive for bus engine
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230241 8/24/2022 00029 010-11000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $393.29 M
cups for bottled water
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230242  8/19/2022 37885 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $24.24 M
postage paid for mailing student cums
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230243  8/19/2022 01542 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $93,74 M
purchase of business cards for Admin
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230244  9/20/2021 26050 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $88.70 M
reference material for Admin
Total Check Amount: $666.58
012434  WASTE MANAGEMENT PV-230222 9/1/2022 4632555-0165-2 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $774.82

trash service for Aug, 2022

Total Check Amount: $774.82
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$30,749.81
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Batch No 409
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Amount Flag EFT

Batch No 409

Total Accounts Payable:

$30,749.81

Fund Summary

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 30,749.81 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that

checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &
42634).

Authorizing Signature Date

Total

010

$30,749.81

Total

$30,749.81




10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 9/8/2022 3:13:09PM

9/8/2022
3:13:09PM

Page 1 of 3
APY500

* %%k FINAL **%
Batch No 408

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013620  ARAMARK PV-230200 9/2/2022 2580061927 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.46
janitorial supplies
Total Check Amount: $255.46
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230201 9/2/2022 2580061928 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
janitorial supplies for cafeteria
Total Check Amount: $111.47
013295  AT&T PV-230186  8/25/2022 AUG 25, 2022 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $105.15
long distance, fire, ADT
Total Check Amount: $105.15
011811  DUCOR COMMUNITY SERVICES PV-230187 9/1/2022 07/26/2022-08/28/202 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $611.54
DISTR
water
Total Check Amount: $611.54
013504  Figueroa Consulting Co. PV-230199 9/1/2022 1066 010-31820-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $10,893.75 L
support for organizing for improvement, data suppo
Total Check Amount: $10,893.75
013434  Jeremiah Sosa PV-230185  8/28/2022 082822 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $44.00
reimbursement for fee paid to remote in from home
Total Check Amount: $44.00
013517  LEAF Pv-230188  8/21/2022 13623129 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $551.42
contract payment for lease on copiers
Total Check Amount: $551.42
013658  Lusardi Motorsports PV-230189 8/1/2022 8413 010-00000-0-00000-82000-44000-0-0000 $5,602.67
motorized cart for PE use
Total Check Amount: $5,602.67
013535  Nearpod Inc. PV-230198  7/20/2022 54087 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0105 $4,811.34 L

website, computer program for students
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Total Check Amount: $4,811.34
013397  Porterville Lock & Safe PV-230196 8/9/2022 2762 010-11000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $190.33
deadbolt for bus barn
Total Check Amount: $190.33
012443  QUILL CORPORATION PV-230191 8/9/2022 26931587 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $148.23
classroom supplies
QUILL CORPORATION PV-230192 8/3/2022 26767951 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $75.93
fan for office
QUILL CORPORATION PV-230193 8/1/2022 26732394 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $537.24
supplies for office
QUILL CORPORATION PV-230194 6/1/2022 25486631 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $137.93
classroom supplies
Total Check Amount: $899.33
012681  SIsCIII PV-230202 9/1/2022 9/01/2022-9/30/2022 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $30,345.50 A
Health & Welfare, includes for retirees
SISC 1II 9/1/2022 9/01/2022-9/30/2022 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95028-0-0000 $2,292.40 A
Total Check Amount: $32,637.90
013461  Small School Districts Associa PV-230190  8/25/2022 17-04721 010-00000-0-00000-71500-53000-0-0000 $825.00
membership dues
Total Check Amount: $825.00
005384  SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON  PV-230195  8/23/2022 August 23, 2022 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $5,849.77
electricity
Total Check Amount: $5,849.77
012689  SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF PV-230203 9/8/2022 384307176 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $31.84
MODESTO
supplies for cafeteria
Total Check Amount: $31.84
013383  VAST Networks PV-230197 9/1/2022 38192 010-00000-0-00000~27000-59000-0-0000 $195.00

internet connection
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Total Check Amount: $195.00
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Total District Payment Amount:

$63,615.97
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Batch No 408
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Batch No 408 Total Accounts Payable:

$63,615.97

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 63,615.97 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &

42634),
Authorizing Signature Date
Fund Summary | Total
010 $63,472.66
130 $143.31
Total $63,615.97
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013620  ARAMARK PV-230183  8/26/2022 2580058288 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.46
janitorial supplies
Total Check Amount: $255.46
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230182  8/26/2022 2580058290 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
janitorial supplies for cafeteria
Total Check Amount: $111.47
013441  Home Depot Credit Services PV-230178  6/21/2022 5016736 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $139.27 M
maintenance supplies for upkeep of grounds
Home Depot Credit Services PV-230179  6/21/2022 5016757 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $353.62 M
Home Depot Credit Services PV-230180  6/30/2022 6327432 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $31.37 M
20in black floor stripping pad
Total Check Amount: $524.26
013513  Maria Barajas PV-230184 8/2/2022 095017 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $215.26
reimbursement for purchase of class supplies for T
Total Check Amount: $215.26
013547  Strategic Labor Solutins, LLC PV-230181 8/20/2022 177 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,000.00

monthly contractual fee for negotiation services

Total Check Amount:

$1,000.00
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Batch No 407
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Amount Flag EFT
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Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code

Total District Payment Amount: $2,106.45
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Reference Invoice Separate
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code

Page 1 of 1
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Batch No 407
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Batch No 407 Total Accounts Payable:

$2,106.45

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 2,106.45 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &

42634).
Authorizing Signature Date
Fund Summary | Total
010 $1,994.98
130 $111.47
Total $2,106.45




10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PrelList - 8/25/2022 1:05:44PM

8/25/2022
1:05:44PM

Page 1 0of 4
APY500

%%k FINAL *%*
Batch No 406

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
012924 A & G TELEPHONE SERVICE PV-230145 8/4/2022 7803 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $580.97
set up & programmed phone, updated bell schedule
Total Check Amount: $580.97
013567  ADT Commercial LLC PV-230147  7/27/2022 146555941 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $753.46
quarterly charges for equipment lease
Total Check Amount: $753.46
013550  APPTEGY INC PV-230170 9/1/2022 09309 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $4,950.00 L
online communications/notifications to parents
Total Check Amount: $4,950.00
013620  ARAMARK PV-230143  8/19/2022 2580054658 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.46
janitorial supplies
Total Check Amount: $255.46
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230144  8/19/2022 2580054659 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
janitorial supplies for cafe
Total Check Amount: $111.47
013518  California Department of PV-230165 7/1/2022 QTR 2, YR 2022 010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 $5.52
diesel fuel tax
Total Check Amount: $5.52
012182  DUCOR CASH REVOLVING FUND PV-230163  8/25/2022 082522-CR 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $60.00 M
Business account $5 deposit fee for 12 months
Total Check Amount: $60.00
013562  DUCOR CLEARING ACCOUNT PV-230164  8/25/2022 082522-C 130-53100-0-00000-37000-58000-0-0000 $60.00
Business account $5 deposit fee for 12 months
Total Check Amount: $60.00
013216  FASTENAL COMPANY PV-230148 8/1/2022 CAPOR46822 010-11000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $457.81

supplies for upkeep of grounds
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Total Check Amount: $457.81
013496  Flores & Associates Fundraisin PV-230158  6/12/2022 1301 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $323.25
Graduation certificates & covers
Total Check Amount: $323.,25
013229  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS PV-230152 7/6/2022 2632236E 010-63000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $11.92
Go Math material
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS PV-230153 6/29/2022 2632236D 010-63000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $91.01
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS PV-230154  6/29/2022 2632236C 010-63000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $241.60
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS PV-230155 6/24/2022 26322368 010-63000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $34.20
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS PV-230156 6/20/2022 2632236A 010-63000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $375.51
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS PV-230157 8/9/2022 2643700A 010-63000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $108.45
Total Check Amount: $862.69
012938  HWY 65 DIESEL SERVICE PV-230171 8/1/2022 11423 010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 $750.00
full detail wash/wax to bus
Total Check Amount: $750.00
013647  IMAGE 2000 PV-230149 7/29/2022 540832 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $383.96
toner maintenance
Total Check Amount: $383.96
013349  INTEGRATED DESIGNS By PV-230159  6/27/2022 22095 ,wmo-uwHmo-o-ooooo-mmooo-mNooo-o-oooo $521.61 H
SOMAM
New Kindergarten classroom project
INTEGRATED DESIGNS By PV-230160 7/28/2022 22181 350-77150-0-00000-85000-62000-0-0000 $347.74
SOMAM
New Kndergarten project
Total Check Amount: $869.35
013278  ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230135 8/11/2022 898267 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $109.23
reimbursement for purchase of TK classroom furnit
ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230136 8/18/2022 47977 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $74.73

reimbursement for purchase of cups for water

Total Check Amount:

$183.96
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013611  Jesse Coronado PV-230137  8/12/2022 7360243 010-00000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $100.20
reimbursement for purchase of reading material for
Total Check Amount: $100.20
011876  JORGENSEN CO. PV-230146  8/15/2022 6020163 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $236.04
semi annual kitchen ansul service inspc
Total Check Amount: $236.04
013451  Juan T. Reyes Consulting PV-230169 8/1/2022 0001 010-31820-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $8,990.00 ]
supervisor of mentor leadership program and life s
Total Check Amount: $8,990.00
013502  Louis Smith PV-230138  8/10/2022 28181831 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $136.93
reimbursement for purchase of equipment
Louis Smith PV-230139  8/10/2022 204780 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $288.37
reimbursement for purchase of PE storage supply
Louis Smith PV-230140  8/10/2022 5054601 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $46.23
reimbursement for purchase of supplies
Louis Smith PV-230141  8/10/2022 013393 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $42.04
Total Check Amount: $513.57
013005  LOZANO SMITH PV-230150  8/11/2022 2169334 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $484.58
legal services
LOZANO SMITH PV-230151  8/11/2022 2169335 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $4,826.85
Total Check Amount: $5,311.43
013657  Maxim Healthcare Staffing Serv PV-230177  7/30/2022 E6500580436 010-00000-0-00000-31400-58000-0-0000 $1,840.32
on campus nurse to assist w/student medical need.
Total Check Amount: $1,840.32
013199  RES COM Pest Control PV-230162 8/6/2022 2047568 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $50.00
spray for ants, roaches, spiders
Total Check Amount: $50.00
013624  Sarah West PV-230142  6/23/2022 87154534 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $185.00

reimbursing teacher the difference of cost for 8th
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Total Check Amount: $185.00
013162  SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230172 5/2/2022 965954 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $333.81
office supplies
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230173  5/26/2022 978255 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $117.02
outdoor flags
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230174  5/31/2022 979766 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $122.79
office supplies
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230175  3/30/2022 981758 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $244.97
classroom supplies for Kinder
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230176 7/5/2022 989694 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $317.04
office supplies
Total Check Amount: $1,135.63
013583  STS Education, School Tech Sup PV-230166  6/13/2022 4347 010-32130-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 $25,617.61 A
chromebooks, mangmnt console, warranty
STS Education, School Tech Sup 6/13/2022 4347 010-32120-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 $10,190.16 A
STS Education, Schoof Tech Sup PV-230167 7/6/2022 4920 010-32120-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $350.00
Google chrome mangmnt console
STS Education, School Tech Sup PV-230168  2/28/2022 1637 010-32120-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $600.00
environmental electronic waste fee
Total Check Amount: $36,757.77
012709  TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.  PV-230161  7/19/2022 230108 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $3,016.39
Legal Consortium, 1st half
Total Check Amount: $3,016.39
013383  VAST Networks PV-230134 3/1/2022 34294 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $195.00

Internet connection

Total Check Amount:

$195.00
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Batch No 406 Total Accounts Payable: $68,939.25

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 68,939.25 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &

42634).
Authorizing Signature Date
Fund Summary | Total
010 $67,612.39
130 $457.51
350 $869.35
Total $68,939.25
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012924 A & G TELEPHONE SERVICE PV-230123 8/1/2022 7798 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $1,369.90
run data feed and installed AP to TK classroom
Total Check Amount: $1,369.90
013620  ARAMARK PV-230120 8/5/2022 2580047403 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.43
janitorial supplies
Total Check Amount: $255.43
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230119 8/5/2022 2580047406 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
cafeteria janitorial supplies
Total Check Amount: $111.47
013291  ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA PV-230125 7/1/2022 7/1/2022-6/30/2023 010-00000-0-00000-71500-53000-0-0000 $1,133.86
SCHO
ACSA membership dues
Total Check Amount: $1,133.86
013295  AT&T PV-230124 7/25/2022 JUL 25, 2022 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $62.64
long distance, ADT, fire alarm
Total Check Amount: $62.64
013656  BLUUM USA, INC PV-230131 6/2/2022 345983 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $309.08
printer
Total Check Amount: $309.08
013417  Culligan (Water Conditioning) PV-230127 7/31/2022 41748 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $77.00
bottled water delivery service for Aug. 2022
Total Check Amount: $77.00
011811 Ucnqo_u COMMUNITY SERVICES PV-230121 8/1/2022 06/25/2022-07/26/202 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $617.43
DISTR
water
Total Check Amount: $617.43
001647  DUCOR TELEPHONE CO PV-230126 8/1/2022 000338 C0282 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $368.11

school phones



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 8/11/2022 2:39:48PM

8/11/2022
2:39:48PM

Page 2 of 3
APY500

Batch No 405

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $368.11
013626  EKC Enterprises, Inc. PV-230132  6/29/2022 42556 010-32130-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 $43,966.30
Smartboards, includes stands, panels, side laptop
EKC Enterprises, Inc. PV-230133  8/10/2022 43095 010-32130-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 $6,029.22
installation of smartboards
Total Check Amount: $49,995.52
013434  Jeremiah Sosa PV-230113  8/11/2022 18507 010-00000-0-00000-27000-52000-0-0000 $400.00
reimbursement for CBO certification fee
Total Check Amount: $400.00
013611  Jesse Coronado PV-230112 8/3/2022 737 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $577.00
reimbursement for purchase: staff meals/orientatio
Total Check Amount: $577.00
013654  Jose Ochoa PV-230108 8/7/2022 88889209 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $47.73
reimbursement for purchase of light switch for new
Total Check Amount: $47.73
013560  KINGS PETROLEUM LLC PV-230128 8/5/2022 165448 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $2,825.64
diesel, loaded 500gal @ $4.354], plus compliance f
KINGS PETROLEUM LLC PV-230129 8/5/2022 165698 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $855.18
unleaded fuel, 80% pupil trans 20% grounds
KINGS PETROLEUM LLC 8/5/2022 165698 010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $213.80
KINGS PETROLEUM LLC PV-230130 8/5/2022 135162 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $193.69
propane
Total Check Amount: $4,088.31
013272  LISALUCIO PV-230109  7/30/2022 27117942 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $49.16
reimbursement for purchase of supplies/ library pr
LISA LUCIO PV-230110  7/30/2022 104192033 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $32.78
reimbursement for purchase, supplies/library prep
LISA LUCIO PV-230111 8/1/2022 27284849 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $17.75

reimbursement for purchase: library decor
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Total Check Amount: $99.69
012681  SISCIII PV-230118 8/1/2022 8/1/2022-8/31/2022 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $23,076.80 A
Health & Welfare, includes for retirees
SISC 11 8/1/2022 8/1/2022-8/31/2022 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95028-0-0000 $2,292.40 A
Total Check Amount: $25,369.20
005384  SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON  pv-230114 7/25/2022 July 25, 2022 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $3,657.52
electricity
Total Check Amount: $3,657.52
013583  STS Education, School Tech Sup PV-230107 6/30/2022 0004765 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $460.75
Lenovo Thinkvision monitor
Total Check Amount: $460.75
013528  Subway PV-230115 8/3/2022 868 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $262.84
staff meals for staff training days
Subway PV-230116 8/4/2022 869 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $262.84
Total Check Amount: $525.68
012709  TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. PV-230117 6/9/2022 222528 010-31820-1-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $24,675.00
ELA, ELD, Ed tech consulting days for 2021-22
Total Check Amount: $24,675.00
013637  Tyger Bates, CPA PV-230122 8/1/2022 1112 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,000.00 J

services rendered for LCAP planning & consultation

Total Check Amount:

$1,000.00
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Total Accounts Payable:

$115,201.32

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 115,201.32 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that

checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &
42634).

Authorizing Signature Date

Fund Summary | Total

2 -

ﬁoHo $115,089.85
1130 $111.47
w Total

$115,201.32
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012980  Aeries Software PV-230075 8/1/2022 RN-9130 010-00000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $6,000.00
AERIES web version subscription renewal
Total Check Amount: $6,000.00
011655  A-L WELDING PV-230095  6/13/2022 A62622 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $30.21
supplies for upkeep of grounds
A-L WELDING PV-230096  6/13/2022 A62623 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $8.01
Total Check Amount: $38.22
013620  ARAMARK PV-230064  7/29/2022 2580043783 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.43
janitorial supplies
Total Check Amount: $255.43
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230065  7/29/2022 2580043785 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
supplies for cafe
Total Check Amount: $111.47
013295  AT&T PV-230092  6/25/2022 JUN 25, 2022 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $79.26
long distance, fire, ADT
Total Check Amount: $79.26
012616  A-Z BUS SALES PV-230077 7/7/2022 02P494508 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $175.84
parts for bus 5
Total Check Amount: $175.84
013515  California Business Machines PV-230100  6/30/2022 300101 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $343.53
toner maintenance for copiers
California Business Machines PV-230101 7/29/2022 302200 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $372.42
Total Check Amount: $715.95
013472  CENGAGE LEARNING PV-230076  6/21/2022 78012298 010-00000-0-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $394.80
Grd 4 consumables and teacher guides
Total Check Amount: $394.80
013417  Culligan (Water Conditioning) PV-230093  6/25/2022 41288 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $533.00

bottied water delivery service for June, 2022
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Total Check Amount: $533.00
011811  DUCOR COMMUNITY SERVICES PV-230091 7/1/2022 05/26/2022-06/25/202 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $584.97
DISTR
water
Total Check Amount: $584.97
001647  DUCOR TELEPHONE CO PV-230090 7/1/2022 000393 C0282 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $368.11
school phones
Total Check Amount: $368.11
012837  HOME DEPOT PRO(formerly PV-230084  7/15/2022 696279967 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $63.49
Supply
spot cleaner
Total Check Amount: $63.49
012938  HWY 65 DIESEL SERVICE PV-230097  7/25/2022 011418 010-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 $4,469.52 N
transport and maintenance to bus 5
Total Check Amount: $4,469.52
013278  ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230068 7/1/2022 29137 010-00000-0-00000-71500-52000-0-0000 $823.74
reimbursement for payment for lodging for conferen
ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230069 8/2/2022 9025161 010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $51.72
reimbursement for purchase of unleaded fue! for ga
ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230070 8/2/2022 9025160 010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $100.00
reimbursement for purchase of unleaded fuel for Va
Total Check Amount: $975.46
013434  Jeremiah Sosa PV-230066  7/28/2022 7282244 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $44.00
reimbursement for fee paid for personal PC to remo
Jeremiah Sosa PV-230067  7/28/2022 4900 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $225.59
reimbursement for purchase of meals for training d
Total Check Amount: $269.59
013611  Jesse Coronado PV-230072  7/27/2022 8076260 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $165.89

reimbursement for purchase of office furniture
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013611  Jesse Coronado PV-230073  7/29/2022 489888 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $174.81
reimbursement for purchase of meals for training
Jesse Coronado PV-230074  7/29/2022 489889 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $232.19
reimbursement for purchase of meals for training d
Total Check Amount: $572.89
013654  Jose Ochoa PV-230071  7/28/2022 7191 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $33.38
reimbursement for purchase of paint for Kindergart
Total Check Amount: $33.38
013517  LEAF PV-230085  7/21/2022 13505308 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $606.56
contract payment for lease on copiers, plus late ¢
Total Check Amount: $606.56
013005  LOZANO SMITH PV-230087  7/12/2022 2167235 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $74.02
legal services
LOZANO SMITH PV-230088  7/12/2022 2167236 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $320.78
LOZANO SMITH PV-230089  7/12/2022 2167237 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $1,332.45
Total Check Amount: $1,727.25
013653  Pioneer Valley Books PV-230078  7/22/2022 1235553 010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $385.21
word study kit and writing journals for 1st grade
Total Check Amount: $385.21
011547  PORTERVILLE RECORDER PV-230086  6/30/2022 6724-0622 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $100.67
Ad in the paper regarding 2022-23 budget
Total Check Amount: $100.67
012443  QUILL CORPORATION PV-230102 6/1/2022 25488417 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $24.34
beginning of year supplies
QUILL CORPORATION PV-230103 6/2/2022 25495026 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $99.54
QUILL CORPORATION PV-230104 6/2/2022 25521901 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $994.40
QUILL CORPORATION PV-230105  6/28/2022 26050997 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $788.55

supplies for office

Total Check Amount:

$1,906.83
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013199  RES COM Pest Control PV-230080 7/2/2022 2038977 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $50.00
spray for ants, roaches, spiders
Total Check Amount: $50.00
013403  Santander Leasing LLC PV-230081 7/1/2022 2806579 010-07230-0-00000-91000-74390-0-0000 $20,378.70 G
payment #4 for new bus
Santander Leasing LLC 7/1/2022 2806579 010-07230-0-00000-91000-74380-0-0000 $3,507.30 G
Total Check Amount: $23,886.00
013612  Spd Printing & Accurate Signs PV-230079  7/27/2022 18492 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $225.16
copies of update information packets for start of
Total Check Amount: $225.16
013578  THE FRUITGUYS PV-230063 6/8/2022 5852523 130-53700-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $2,381.00
1B: 220011 produce items for students from Fruit & Veggie pro
Total Check Amount: $2,381.00
013637  Tyger Bates, CPA PV-230094 7/1/2022 1097 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,000.00 J
for LCAP consultation services
Total Check Amount: $1,000.00
013486  U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230049  2/15/2022 51310 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $12.50 M
microsoft office program
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230050 11/5/2021 50791 010-00000-0-00000-27000-44000-0-0000 $972.67 M
IPad pro
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230051 10/28/2021 74698 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $322.17 M
IPad magic keyboard
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230052 10/27/2021 43084 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $139.00 M
Apple pencil
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230053 10/26/2021 84243 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $74.35 M
USB digital multiport
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230054  6/27/2022 07164 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $348.00 M
postage
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230055  7/25/2022 72522 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $21.63 M

charge for late payment
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013486  U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230056  6/15/2022 37904 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $12.50 M
Microsoft office program
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230057 12/27/2021 122721 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $17.49 M
charge for late payment
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230058 11/26/2021 112621 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $5.90 M
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230059 10/25/2021 102521 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $4.97 M
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230060  9/27/2021 92721 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $18.19 M
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230061  6/27/2022 62722 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $27.77 M
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230062  8/25/2021 82521 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $4.68 M
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-230106 11/24/2021 91855 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $218.30 M
5 new screen borders for laptops
Total Check Amount: $2,200.12
013383  VAST Networks PV-230098 8/1/2022 37571 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $195.00
internet connection
VAST Networks PV-230099 6/1/2022 36131 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $195.00
Total Check Amount: $390.00
012434  WASTE MANAGEMENT PV-230082 7/1/2022 4624355-0165-7 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $755.92
trash services for June, 2022
WASTE MANAGEMENT PV-230083 8/1/2022 4628770-0165-3 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $755.92

trash services for July, 2022

Total Check Amount: $1,511.84
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Total District Payment Amount:

$52,012.02
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Reference

Number

Invoice

8/4/2022

Tulare County Office of Education 10:38:23AM

Separate

Date Check Account Code

PO # Invoice No

Page 1 of 1
APY500

*%% FINAL ***
Batch No 404
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Batch No 404

Total Accounts Payable:

$52,012.02

Fund Summary

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 52,012.02 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that

checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &
42634).

Authorizing Signature Date

Total

010

$49,469.55

130

$2,542.47

Total

$52,012.02
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013539  AIR TECHS PV-230024  7/22/2022 14499 010-81500-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 $811.30
replaced bad TSTAT in Rm 5, Rm 7 had dirty evap &
Total Check Amount: $811.30
013620  ARAMARK PV-230030  7/15/2022 2580036569 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.43
Jjanitorial supplies
Total Check Amount: $255.43
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-230031  7/15/2022 2580036572 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
cafe janitorial supplies
Total Check Amount: $111.47
013441  Home Depot Credit Services CM-230001  7/27/2022 OAC-00002 010-11000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 ($13287) M
item returned
Home Depot Credit Services PV-230036  6/20/2022 6016599 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $1,219.15 M
maintenance supplies for upkeep of grounds
Total Check Amount: $1,086.28
012938  HWY 65 DIESEL SERVICE PV-230039 7/5/2022 011384 010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 $2,093.20 L
inspection & tune up to bus 6
Total Check Amount: $2,093.20
013278  ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230025  7/27/2022 72722-2 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $45.00 G
reimbursement for overpayment of employee portion
ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230026  7/15/2022 6800 010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $33.13
reimbursement for purchase og unleaded fuel for ga
ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230027  7/20/2022 161835 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $360.51
reimbursement for purchase of maintenance supplies
Total Check Amount: $438.64
013611  Jesse Coronado PV-230034  7/22/2022 73684 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $74.38
reimbursement for purchase of wax sealant for clas
Total Check Amount: $74.38
013005  LOZANO SMITH PV-230032  6/10/2022 2164977 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $24.68

legal services
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Total Check Amount: $24.68
013359  NOE RODRIGUEZ PV-230028  7/27/2022 72722-3 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $108.00 G
reimbursement for overpayment of employee portion
Total Check Amount: $108.00
013653  Pioneer Valley Books PV-230035 3/4/2022 1227710 010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $397.06
word study kit, 6 pck writing journal for Kinder
Total Check Amount;: $397.06
013126  RUBY NAVARRO PV-230029  7/27/2022 72722-1 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $45.00 G
reimbursement for overpayment of employee portion
Total Check Amount: $45.00
013372  SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY OF ED. PV-230033  7/26/2022 212487 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $800.00
Edjoin fees
Total Check Amount: $800.00
013162  SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230040 6/1/2022 982769 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $24.42
beginning of year classroom supplies
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230041 6/1/2022 981734 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $274.97
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230042 6/1/2022 982770 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $15.56
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230043 6/1/2022 981735 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $269.81
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230044 6/1/2022 981732 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $229.69
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL. SUPPLY PV-230045 6/1/2022 981701 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $241.75
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230046 6/1/2022 981737 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $296.59
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230047  4/29/2022 984628 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $26.78
office supplies
SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-230048 6/8/2022 984155 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $25.90

Total Check Amount:

$1,405.47
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$7,650.91
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Reference
Number
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Separate

PO # Invoice No Check Account Code

Page 1 of 1
APY500

Batch No 403
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Batch No 403

Total Accounts Payable:

$7,650.91

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 7,650.91 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &

42634).
Authorizing Signature Date
Fund Summary | Total
010 $7,539.44
130 $111.47
Total $7,650.91
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013580  ILLUMINATE EDUCATION, INC PV-230018 5/13/2022 INV0000066147 010-31820-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $8,216.00 L

Total Check Amount:

$8,216.00
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Total District Payment Amount: $8,216.00
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Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date
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Batch No 401
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Batch No 401

Total Accounts Payable:

$8,216.00

Fund Summary Total
010

Total

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 8,216.00 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &
42634).

Authorizing Signature Date

$8,216.00
$8.216.00
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013650  Alicia Orozco PV-230011 12/13/2021 47133 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $12.87
LB: 220004 reimbursement for purchase of STEAM activity items
Alicia Orozco PV-230012  5/12/2022 0291 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $34.24
220005
Alicia Orozco PV-230013 12/7/2021 036135 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $10.93
220006 reimbursement for urchase of STEAM activity items
Alicia Orozco PV-230014 6/9/2022 029478 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $23.22
220007 reimbursement for purchase of student incentives
Alicia Orozco PV-230015 6/13/2022 132937 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $34.02
220008
Alicia Orozco PV-230016 5/9/2022 052455 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $15.77
220009
Total Check Amount: $131.05
011963  CALIFORNIA SCHOOL BOARDS PV-230002  5/25/2022 60536-R5NOW7 010-00000-0-00000-71500-53000-0-0000 $2,445.00
ASSOC
membership dues
CALIFORNIA SCHOOL BOARDS PV-230003  5/25/2022 61694-L0Y1P7 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $1,100.00
ASSOC
GAMUT Policy
Total Check Amount: $3,545.00
013649  Giovanni's Pizzeria PV-230004  6/13/2022 206751 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $388.50
LB: 220001 Incentive for Kinder graduation
Total Check Amount: $388.50
013278  ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230008  6/21/2022 735D 010-81500-0-00000-81.100-43000-0-0000 $64.67
reimbursement for purchase of unleaded for gas can
ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230009 6/21/2022 A00O 010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $40.01
reimbursement for purchase of unleaded for truck
ISIDRO RODRIGUEZ PV-230010  6/13/2022 31010 010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $66.64
reimbursement for purchase of unleaded for Van
Total Check Amount: $171.32
013651  Servpro of Visalia PV-230017 6/27/2022 1135 010-07200-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 $5,748.00 D
LB: 220010 Mold remediation
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # 1Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $5,748.00
012141  SMART & FINAL PV-230007 6/6/2022 3870670012201 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $658.66 M
LB: 220003 food items for Sports banquet
Total Check Amount: $658.66
013578  THE FRUITGUYS PV-230006 5/16/2022 5843561 130-53700-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $169.00
LB: 220002 produce items for students from Fruit & Veggie pro
Total Check Amount: $169.00
013383  VAST Networks PV-230001 7/1/2022 36525 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $195.00
Internet connection
Total Check Amount: $195.00
013245  WALTER MORTENSEN PV-230005 6/23/2022 Policy #NCR1729-00 010-00000-0-00000-72000-54500-0-0000 $9,783.00

INSURANCE
Insurance policy for school vehicles

Total Check Amount: $9,783.00
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Total District Payment Amount: $20,789.53
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Batch No 400

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Batch No 400 Total Accounts Payable: $20,789.53

Fund Summary

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 20,789.53 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &
42634).

Authorizing Signature Date

Total

010

$20,620.53

130

$169.00

Total
| -

$20,789.53




10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 6/29/2022 2:48:22PM

6/29/2022
2:48:22PM

Page 1 of 4
APY500

KK ﬂHz>_.. &k ok
Batch No 399

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013620  ARAMARK PV-221188  6/17/2022 2580022133 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.43
janitorial supplies
Total Check Amount: $255.43
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-221189  6/17/2022 2580022134 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
maintenance supplies for cafe
Total Check Amount: $111.47
012182  DUCOR CASH REVOLVING FUND PV-221206  6/28/2022 chk #792 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $227.09 M
replenish cash revol for purchase of meals for mee
Total Check Amount: $227.09
013631  Education Consuiting Serv,LLC PV-221182  5/31/2022 2022-112-04 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $135.00
SARB support and guidance
Total Check Amount: $135.00
013643  Education Innovation Experts Pv-221211  4/11/2022 7 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $2,295.00
Superintendent evaluation platform & support tool
Total Check Amount: $2,295.00
013626  EKC Enterprises, Inc. PV-221214  1/12/2022 40299 010-32130-0-00000-85000-64000-0-0000 $34,775.00 A
labor for installation of new camera system
Total Check Amount: $34,775.00
013622  EPIC Consulting PV-221212  6/30/2022 22-1 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $10,000.00 ]
After school parent organization
Total Check Amount: $10,000.00
013504  Figueroa Consuiting Co. PV-221191  6/22/2022 1056 010-31820-2-11100-10000-51000-0-0000 $11,025.00
support for organizing for improvement, data suppo
Total Check Amount: $11,025.00
013609  Fresh Start Healthy Meals, Inc PV-221190  6/17/2022 DUELEM -0622 130-53100-0-00000-37000-58000-0-0000 $8,154.00 L

student meals and afterschool snacks for June 2022
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $8,154.00
013100  GOPHER PV-221208 6/7/2022 186477 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $504.89
bungee cart, honorwall award board set for PE
GOPHER PV-221209  3/17/2022 156566 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $1,662.15
classplus glove pack, rainbow batting tee
GOPHER PV-221210  5/10/2022 176144 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $223.29
baseball catcher's mitt, 4qty
Total Check Amount: $2,390.33
012837  HOME DEPOT PRO(formerly PV-221195  6/15/2022 690963103 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $712.56
Supply
Renown floor finisher, stripper, pad holder, carpe
Total Check Amount: $712.56
013647  IMAGE 2000 PV-221198  3/31/2022 525855 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $304.89
copies and toner maintenance
IMAGE 2000 PV-221199  4/29/2022 525858 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $257.69
IMAGE 2000 PV-221200  5/31/2022 525863 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $304.88
IMAGE 2000 PV-221201  6/27/2022 530462 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $269.05
Total Check Amount: $1,136.51
013434  Jeremiah Sosa PV-221205  6/28/2022 06282022 010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 $44.00
reimbursement for charges paid to remote in from h
Total Check Amount: $44.00
013517  LEAF PV-221194  6/20/2022 13380299 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $551.42
contract payment for lease on copiers
' Total Check Amount: $551.42
013502  Louis Smith PV-221202  6/22/2022 1080 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $354.07
reimbursement for purchase of supplies for campus
Louis Smith PV-221203  6/14/2022 029229 010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $113.62

reimbursement for purchase of supplies for student

Total Check Amount:

$467.69



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PrelList - 6/29/2022 2:48:22PM

6/29/2022
2:48:22PM

Page 3 of 4
APY500

%k FINAL **%
Batch No 399

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013005  LOZANO SMITH PV-221183  6/10/2022 2164978 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $172.72
legal services
LOZANO SMITH PV-221184  6/10/2022 2164979 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $246.75
LOZANO SMITH PV-221185  6/10/2022 2164980 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $690.90
Total Check Amount: $1,110.37
013513  Maria Barajas PV-221204  6/10/2022 2661 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $161.00
reimbursement for charges paid for cleaning gowns
Total Check Amount: $161.00
013408  Maricela Valencia PV-221193  6/14/2022 Grad-2022 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $220.00
rental of canopy and chairs for Graduation 2022
Total Check Amount: $220.00
013646  Nelson Adams NACO PV-221207  4/19/2022 9623 010-00000-0-00000-37000-65000-0-0000 $33,839.23 F
replaced cafeteria tables and chairs
Total Check Amount: $33,839.23
013645  PICABOO YEARBOOKS INC. PV-221213  6/13/2022 4802 010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $1,901.14
yearbooks charge for 110qty
Total Check Amount: $1,901.14
013252  PUSD STUDENT NUTRITION PV-221192  6/24/2022 9500 130-53100-0-00000-37000-58000-0-0000 $50.00
food safety class and exam for Jacquie F.
Total Check Amount: $50.00
013199  RES COM Pest Control PV-221181 6/4/2022 2030500 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $50.00
spray for ants, roaches, spiders
Total Check Amount: $50.00
005384  SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON  PV-221196  6/23/2022 June 23, 2022 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $4,680.46
electricity
Total Check Amount: $4,680.46
013594  Steven Arciaga Inspection Serv PV-221197  5/31/2022 8 350-77150-0-00000-85000-62000-0-0000 $3,726.00

field inspection, oversee RMA, material testing, r



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education 6/29/2022
Accounts Payable Final PreList - 6/29/2022 2:48:22PM

2:48:22PM

Page 4 of 4
APY500

Batch No 399

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $3,726.00
013583  STS Education, Schoot Tech Sup PV-221216 5/24/2022 3915 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $341.40
printer for cafeteria
Total Check Amount: $341.40
013263  TOTAL COMPENSATION PV-221215 6/13/2022 10630 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $630.00
SYSTEMS, IN
GASB roll forward valuation-1st installment
Total Check Amount: $630.00
012709  TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. PV-221186 6/6/2022 222476 010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $1,336.15
cardstock copies and lamination serivces
TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. PV-221187 6/6/2022 222477 010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $233.10

services for lamination of posters

Total Check Amount:

$1,569,25



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Vendor No Vendor Name

Reference
Number

Tulare County Office of Education 6/29/2022
Accounts Payable Final PreList - 6/29/2022 2:48:22PM

Invoice
Date

PO # Invoice No

2:48:22PM

Separate
Check Account Code

Page1of 1
APY500

®%kk FINAL * %%

Batch No 399
Audit

Amount Flag EFT

Total District Payment Amount:

$120,559.35




10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

6/29/2022

Tulare County Office of Education 2:48:29PM

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 6/29/2022 2:48:22PM

Pagelof1
APY500

Batch No 399

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Batch No 399 Total Accounts Payable: $120,559.35

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 120,559.35 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &
42634).

Authorizing Signature Date

Fund Summary | Total
010 $108,126.48
130 $8,706.87
350 $3,726.00
Total $120,559.35




10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 6/16/2022 12:42:31PM

6/16/2022
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Page 1 of 2
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Batch No 398

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013620  ARAMARK PV-221173 6/3/2022 2580014860 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $255.43
janitorial supplies
Total Check Amount: $255.43
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-221172 6/3/2022 2580014865 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.47
maintenance supplies for cafe
Total Check Amount: $111.47
012182  DUCOR CASH REVOLVING FUND PV-221175  6/13/2022 chk# 791 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 *$160.00 M
replenish ducor cash revolv for yearly PO box fee
Total Check Amount: $160.00
013642  Jennifer Hunter PV-221166 6/3/2022 88 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $207.02 @
reimbursement for purchase of lunch for parents wh
Jennifer Hunter PV-221167 6/3/2022 034380 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $34.38
reimbursement for purchase of plasticware, plates,
Jennifer Hunter PV-221178 6/3/2022 004034 010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $76.00
reimbursement for purchase of art project registra
Total Check Amount: $317.40
013611  Jesse Coronado PV-221169  6/10/2022 26938131 010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $546.29
reimbursement for purchase of student awards
Jesse Coronado PV-221170  6/10/2022 203035 010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $444.00
reimbursement for purchase of student awards.
Total Check Amount: $990.29
° 013502  Louis Smith PV-221168  6/13/2022 09341755 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $328.15
reimbursement for purchase of office supplies for
Total Check Amount: $328.15
012443  QUILL CORPORATION PV-221176 6/7/2022 25581087 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $62.47
summer school 2022 supplies
Total Check Amount: $62.47
013566  Scholastic Solutions LLC PV-221174  6/12/2022 612229 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $46.00

2 Cap/gown/tassel units @ $21.25 each



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

Tulare County Office of Education 6/16/2022

12:42:31PM

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 6/16/2022 12:42:31PM

Page 2 of 2
APY500
